

The Edinburgh Gazette

Published by Authority.

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 2, 1902.

ORDER OF THE BATH.

THE King has been graciously pleased to give orders, on the occasion of His Majesty's Birthday, for the following appointments to, and promotions in, the Most Honourable Order of the Bath, viz.:-

To be an Honorary Member of the Civil Division of the First Class, or Knights Grand Cross of the said Most Honourable Order:-

His Imperial Highness Prince Arisugawa of Japan.

To be Ordinary Members of the Civil Division of the Second Class, or Knights Commanders of the said Most Honourable Order:-

Sir Charles Howard, C.B.

George Christopher Trout Bartley, Esq., M.P. Robert William Arbuthnot Holmes, Esq., C.B.

To be Ordinary Members of the Civil Division of the Third Class, or Companions of the said Most Honourable Order:-

James Stewart Davy, Esq.

Harry de la Rose Burrard Farnall, Esq., C.M.G.

Arthur Wilson Fox, Esq.

Walter Jack Howell, Esq. Lieutenaut-General John Wimburn Laurie,

M.P.

Gordon William Miller, Esq.

George Martineau, Esq. Colonel Charles Wyndham Murray, M.P. William Henry Power, Esq., F.R.S., M.R.C.S.

John Struthers, Esq.

Arthur Theodore Thring, Esq.

John White, Esq.

Percy Woods, Esq.

FOREIGN OFFICE, September 8, 1902.

The King has been graciously pleased to appoint Ralph Harding Peto, Esq., to be a Third Secretary in His Majesty's Diplomatic Service.

FOREIGN OFFICE, November 4, 1902.

The King has been graciously pleased to appoint Pierre Frederick Hausser, Esq., to be His Majesty's Consul at Swatow; and Herbert Goffe, Esq., to be His Majesty's Consul at Teng-yüeh.

FOREIGN OFFICE, November 15, 1902.

The King has been graciously pleased to appoint Joseph Henry Towsey, Esq., to be His Majesty's Consul for the Province of Lombardy, to reside at Milan.

FOREIGN OFFICE, November 15, 1902.

The King has been pleased to approve of Mr. T. W. B. Faulkner as Consul of Belgium at Cowes, for the Isle of Wight.

PRIVY COUNCIL OFFICE, November 25, 1962.

Notice is hereby given that, by virtue of steps taken by the Lord President of the Council, in pursuance of section 3 of the Midwives Act, 1902, the Central Midwives Board has been constituted as follows:-